Table of Contents

The following unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared assuming that the fair value of the direct ownership interest in NYC
being obtained by CSX (and ultimately CSXT) equals the carrying amount of the indirect ownership interests in PRR being forgone by CSX as a
result of the Conrail spin off transaction. CSX and NSC are progressing toward ascertaining the fair value effects of the Conrail spin off
transaction, which will be reflected in the accounting for the Conrail spin off transaction, once that transaction has been consummated and that
analysis has been completed. Accordingly, the amounts ultimately reflected in CSX�s financial statements could differ materially from the
amounts shown in the following unaudited pro forma information. Based on the preliminary results of an appraisal of the NYC assets, the
ultimate fair value of those assets recorded upon consummation of the Conrail spin off transaction will likely exceed the amounts shown in the
following unaudited pro forma financial information.

CSX Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 25, 2004

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma

($ in millions)
ASSETS:
Current Assets:
Cash, Cash Equivalents and Short-term investments $ 728 $ 1(a) $ 729
Accounts Receivable�Net 1,215 (3)(b) 1,212
Materials and Supplies 174 �  174
Deferred Income Taxes 128 �  128
Other Current Assets 129 �  129

Total Current Assets 2,374 (2) 2,372

Properties 19,719 5,435 25,154
Accumulated Depreciation (5,825) �  (5,825)

Properties�Net 13,894 5,435(c) 19,329
Investment in Conrail 4,691 (3,748)(d) 943
Affiliates and Other Companies 505 163(e) 668
Other Long-term Assets 988 �  988

Total Assets $ 22,452 $ 1,848 $ 24,300

LIABILITIES:
Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $ 863 $ �  $ 863
Labor and Fringe Benefits Payable 395 �  395
Casualty, Environmental and Other Reserves 284 �  284
Current Maturities of Long-term Debt 110 30(f) 140
Short-term Debt 704 �  704
Income and Other Taxes Payable 126 34(g) 160
Other Current Liabilities 111 (29)(h) 82

Total Current Liabilities 2,593 35 2,628

Casualty, Environmental and Other Reserves 816 6(i) 822
Long-term Debt 6,901 (24)(f),(j) 6,877
Deferred Income Taxes 3,881 1,822(k) 5,703

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 14

Other Long-term Liabilities 1,592 9(l) 1,601

Total Liabilities 15,783 1,848 17,631

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common Stock 216 �  216
Other Capital 1,591 �  1,591
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) (203) �  (203)
Retained Earnings 5,065 �  5,065

Total Shareholders� Equity 6,669 �  6,669

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 22,452 $ 1,848 $ 24,300

S-9

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

The following adjustments record various assets and liabilities of NYC that will be received by CSX as a result of the Conrail spin off
transaction. The amounts related to the assets and liabilities of NYC are estimated based on the current carrying amounts of CSX�s investment in
Conrail. The amounts recorded upon consummation of the Conrail spin off transaction will reflect the fair value of the assets and liabilities
received and, as a result, could differ materially from these estimates.

(a) $1 million increase in cash will record cash that is expected to be received by CSX.

[…]

� CSXT debt securities in exchange for existing Conrail debentures as contemplated by the Conrail spin off transaction assuming all
holders of Conrail debentures validly tender, and do not withdraw, their Conrail debentures. The amount of this adjustment, $446
million, reflects the estimated fair value of the $336 million aggregate principal amount of the CSXT debt securities.

� Consolidated debt at CSX would be offset by the $577 million reduction in intercompany loans extinguished in the Conrail spin off
transaction.

� Long-term debt of $107 million for liabilities incurred through the Conrail spin off transaction related to the restructuring of Conrail�s
secured debt.

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 16

(k) $1,822 million increase in Deferred Income Taxes will record the deferred tax liabilities that will be assumed by CSX.

(l) $9 million increase in Other Long-term Liabilities to be assumed by CSX.

S-10

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CSX Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statements

Six Months Ended June 25, 2004 Fiscal Year Ended December 26, 2003

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma

($ in millions) ($ in millions)
Operating Revenues $ 3,996 �  $ 3,996 $ 7,793 �  $ 7,793
Operating Expenses:
Labor and Fringe 1,385 �  1,385 2,740 �  2,740
Materials, Supplies and Other 874 �  874 1,627 �  1,627
Conrail Operating Fees, Rents and
Services 169 (127)(a) 42 342 (250)(a) 92
Building and Equipment Rents 277 3(b) 280 566 8(b) 574
Inland Transportation 144 �  144 320 �  320
Depreciation 327 101(c) 428 629 207(c) 836
Fuel 305 �  305 581 �  581
Miscellaneous (11) �  (11) �  �  �
Provision for Casualty Claims �  �  �  232 �  232
Additional Loss on Sale �  �  �  108 �  108
Restructuring Charge�Net 74 �  74 22 �  22

Total 3,544 (23) 3,521 7,167 (35) 7,132

Operating Income 452 23 475 626 35 661
Other Income and Expense
Other (Expense) Income (8) �  (8) 57 �  57
Interest Expense 217 12(d) 229 418 27(d) 445

Income Before Income Taxes and
Accounting Changes 227 11 238 265 8 273
Provision for Income Taxes 78 4(e) 82 76 3(e) 79

Net Income Before Accounting
Changes $ 149 $ 7 $ 156 $ 189 $ 5 $ 194

Earnings Per Share:
Before Accounting Changes .69 �  .73 .88 �  .91

Earnings Per Share Before
Accounting Changes, Assuming
Dilution Net Earnings .69 �  .73 .88 �  .90

Average Common Shares
Outstanding (Thousands) 214,702 �  214,702 213,964 �  213,964
Average Common Shares
Outstanding Assuming Dilution
(Thousands) 215,151 �  215,151 214,396 �  214,396

The following adjustments record the various income and expense effects of the Conrail spin off transaction. These amounts are estimated based
on the current carrying amounts of CSX�s investment in Conrail except for the interest expense on debt which is at estimated fair value. The

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 18

amounts recorded upon consummation of the Conrail spin off transaction will reflect the fair value of the assets and liabilities received and, as a
result, could differ materially from these estimates.

(a) Decrease in Conrail Operating Fees, Rents and Services will eliminate lease payments from CSXT to NYC for road and equipment leases,

[…]

(d) Increase in Interest Expense will record interest expense on the debt assumed by CSXT in the debt exchange as a result of the Conrail spin
off transaction.

(e) Increase in Provision for Income Taxes will record the tax impact of the other adjustments, at a 38.8% tax rate.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth debt and total capitalization of CSX at June 25, 2004, and as adjusted to give effect to the:

� Notes offering, which is the subject of this prospectus supplement, including the repayment of amounts outstanding under
CSX�s $300 million credit agreement (see �Use of Proceeds� on page S-13), and

� Conrail spin off transaction assuming that holders of all Conrail debentures validly tender and do not withdraw in the Conrail
exchange offer and consent solicitation.

You should read this table along with the historical financial statements and accompanying notes that were included in CSX�s 2003 Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 26, 2003 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal quarter ended June 25, 2004,
which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

As of June 25, 2004

Adjustments

As
Reported

Notes and

Credit

Agreement

Repayment Spin off

Pro

Forma

($ in millions)
LIABILITIES:
Short-term Debt $ 704 $ (300)(a) $   �  $ 404
Current Maturities of Long-term Debt 110 �  30 (c) 140
Long-term Debt 6,901 300(b) (24)(d) 7,177

Total Debt 7,715 �  6 7,721

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 20

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common Stock 216 �   �  216
Other Capital 1,591 �   �  1,591
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) (203) �   �  (203)
Retained Earnings 5,065 �   �  5,065

Total Shareholders� Equity 6,669 �   �  6,669

Total Capitalization $ 14,384 $ �  $ 6 $ 14,390

(a) To record repayment of amounts outstanding under CSX�s $300 million credit agreement.

(b) To record the issuance of $300 million in Notes.

(c) To record $30 million of current maturities for liabilities incurred through the Conrail spin off transaction related to the restructuring of
Conrail�s secured debt.

(d) To record the issuance of:

� CSXT debt securities in exchange for existing Conrail debentures as contemplated by the Conrail spin off transaction assuming all
holders of Conrail debentures validly tender, and do not withdraw, their Conrail debentures. The amount of this adjustment, $446